

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/12/2021

Prepared By : R. Lockhart Solicitation No : CO-00420 Job # : 15-4513

Proposal : W-2 Huebner Creek - Eckhert to Bandera

Time And Date : 5/10/2021 at 2PN
Price List

Contract No : CO-00420-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price G	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Tota
1 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SOVItem		Unit Unit Price SF \$5.00	1,700	\$8,500.00	\$3.00	1,700	\$5,100.00	\$1.50	1,700	\$2,550.00	\$1.50	Quantity 1,700	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	Quantity 1,700	
2 413.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (LOW STRENGTH)	CY \$155.00	2,946	\$456,630.00	\$111.00	2,946	\$327,006.00	\$114.00	2,946	\$335,844.00	\$150.00	2,946	\$441,900.00	\$104.50	2,946	
3 503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY \$120.00	189	\$22,680.00	\$110.00	189	\$20,790.00	\$85.00	189	\$16,065.00	\$117.00	189	\$22,113.00	\$55.00	189	
4 505	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	SY \$150.00	122	\$18,300.00	\$100.00	122	\$12,200.00	\$120.00	122	\$14,640.00	\$154.00	122	\$18,788.00	\$37.00	122	
5 508.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELOCATING WIRE FENCE	F \$20.00	60	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	60	\$2,280.00	\$19.00	60	\$1,140.00	\$40.00	60	
6 520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROMULCHING (RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL)	SY \$1.00	89,648	\$89,648.00	\$0.50	89,648	\$44,824.00	\$0.50	89,648	\$44,824.00	\$2.58	89,648	\$231,291.84	\$0.30	89,648	
7 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	S \$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$7,105.00	1	\$7,105.00	\$21,250.00	1	
8 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	S \$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$56,500.00	1	\$56,500.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$91,546.00	1	\$91,546.00	\$44,650.00	1	
9 550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	.F \$5.00	8,215	\$41,075.00	\$2.00	8,215	\$16,437.00	\$1.00	8,215	\$8,215.00	\$8.00	8,215	\$65,720.00	\$0.01	8,215	
0 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	.F \$115.00	54	\$6,210.00	\$55.00	54	\$ 970.00	\$105.00	54	\$5,670.00	\$144.00	54	\$7,776.00	\$71.20	54	
1 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	.F \$120.00	34	\$4,080.00	\$145.00	34	\$4,930.00	\$105.00	34	\$3,570.00	\$349.00	34	\$11,866.00	\$75.50	34	
2 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' TO 14')	.F \$125.00	291	\$36,375.00	\$145.00		\$42,195.00	\$110.00	291	\$32,010.00	\$127.00	291	\$36,957.00	\$75.50	291	
											231							
3 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (14' TO 18')	.F \$140.00	27	\$3,780.00	\$145.00	• 27	\$3,915.00	\$115.00	27	\$3,105.00	\$472.00	27	\$12,744.00	\$75.50	27	
4 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (18' TO 22')	F \$150.00	31	\$4,650.00	\$145.00	31	\$4,495.00	\$120.00	31	\$3,720.00	\$445.00	31	\$13,795.00	\$75.50	31	
5 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	F \$130.00	59	\$7,670.00	\$ 15.0	59	\$8,555.00	\$125.00	59	\$7,375.00	\$277.00	59	\$16,343.00	\$81.00	59	
6 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	F \$135.00	215	\$29,025.0	\$150.00	215	\$32,250.00	\$130.00	215	\$27,950.00	\$108.00	215	\$23,220.00	\$87.50	215	
7 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' TO 14')	F \$150.00	12	°730.00	\$175.00	12	\$2,100.00	\$135.00	12	\$1,620.00	\$525.00	12	\$6,300.00	\$87.50	12	
8 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (14' TO 18')	F \$165.00	57	\$9,405.00	\$190.00	57	\$10,830.00	\$140.00	57	\$7,980.00	\$230.00	57	\$13,110.00	\$87.50	57	
9 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (18' TO 22')	.F \$210.00	×	\$5,670.00	\$200.00	27	\$5,400.00	\$145.00	27	\$3,915.00	\$633.00	27	\$17,091.00	\$87.50	27	
0 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (22' TO 25')	.F \$220.00		\$1,760.00	\$250.00	8	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	8	\$1,200.00	\$803.00	8	\$6,424.00	\$87.50	8	
1 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM F-679) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6' TO 10')	F \$220.0		\$20,020.00	\$200.00	01	\$18,200.00	\$205.00	01	\$18,655.00	\$197.00	91	\$17,927.00	\$268.93	91	
				φ220.0	• • •			500			500							
2 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			F	520	\$124,800.00	\$200.00	520	\$104,000.00	\$210.00	520	\$109,200.00	\$179.00	520	\$93,080.00	\$268.93	520	
3 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM F-679) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (14' TO 18')	F \$250.00	1,903	\$475,750.00	\$225.00	1,903	\$428,175.00	\$215.00	1,903	\$409,145.00	\$220.00	1,903	\$418,660.00	\$268.93	1,903	
4 848A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM F-679) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (18' TO 22')	\$285.00	48	\$13,680.00	\$280.00	48	\$13,440.00	\$220.00	48	\$10,560.00	\$554.00	48	\$26,592.00	\$268.93	48	
5 848B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWERS - PIPE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	F \$2.00	3,377	\$6,754.00	\$3.66	3,377	\$12,359.82	\$6.00	3,377	\$20,262.00	\$2.66	3,377	\$8,982.82	\$2.00	3,377	
6 852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE	\$11,400.00	4	\$45,600.00	\$21,000.00	4	\$84,000.00	\$10,500.00	4	\$42,000.00	\$18,123.00	4	\$72,492.00	\$17,035.00	4	
7 852A853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLEFIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER HOLE -	EA \$14,550.00	8	\$116,400.00	\$22,000.00	8	\$176,000.00	\$14,000.00	8	\$112,000.00	\$11,271.00	8	\$90,168.00	\$15,095.00	8	
8 852A 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MANHOLE SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLEFIBER-REINFORCED SANTARY SEWER	EA \$24,000.00	12	\$288,000.00	\$27,000.00	12	\$324,000.00	\$18,000.00	12	\$216,000.00	\$17,461.00	12	\$209,532.00	\$17,006.00	12	
9 852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE - 4' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MANHOLE W/ DEOP EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (>6')	/F \$1,100.00	45	\$49,500.00	\$490.00	45	\$22,050.00	\$200.00	45	\$9,000.00	\$4,680.00	45	\$210,600.00	\$85.50	45	
853A 0 852A 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLD - 4 DIAMETER FIBERGLASS	/F \$1,100.00	112	\$123,200.00	\$490.00	112	\$54,880.00	\$200.00	112	\$22,400.00	\$913.00	112	\$102,256.00	\$85.50	112	
			MANHOLE - 4' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MANHOLE WF DROP, EXTRA DEPTH (>6')					112			112			112				
1 852B 853B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES - MANHOLE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE FIBER- REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - 4' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MAHOLE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	EA \$1,000.00	24	\$24,000.00	\$256.00	24	\$6,144.00	\$600.00	24	\$14,400.00	\$351.00	24	\$8,424.00	\$200.00	24	
2 853ASP850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE – 6' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MANHOLE OR POLYMER CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA \$28,500.00	5	\$142,500.00	\$31,000.00	5	\$155,000.00	\$32,000.00	5	\$160,000.00	\$18,185.00	5	\$90,925.00	\$26,650.00	5	
3 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, EXTRA DEPTH (>6')	/F \$1,600.00	89	\$142,400.00	\$749.00	89	\$66,661.00	\$350.00	89	\$31,150.00	\$2,132.00	89	\$189,748.00	\$85.50	89	
4 853ASP850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, MITER OR POLYMER CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA \$32,600.00	7	\$228,200.00	\$29,000.00	7	\$203,000.00	\$35,000.00	7	\$245,000.00	\$15,347.00	7	\$107,429.00	\$36,160.00	7	
5 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE. MITER. EXTRA DEPTH (>6')	/F \$1,400.00	107	\$149,800.00	\$874.97	107	\$93,621.79	\$350.00	107	\$37,450.00	\$1,667.00	107	\$178,369.00	\$85.50	107	
6 853ASP850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - TEE BASE FIBERGLASS	EA \$36,200.00	9	\$325,800.00	\$34,000.00	9	\$306,000.00	\$40,000.00	9	\$360,000.00	\$16,547.43	9	\$148,926.87	\$36,500.00	9	
7 853A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			/F \$1,800.00	138	\$248,400.00	\$663.00	138	\$91,494.00	\$350.00	138	\$48,300.00	\$1,993.00	138	\$275,034.00	\$85.50	138	
8 853B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE, MITER W/ DROP, EXTRA DEPTH (>6') FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES - MANHOLE TESTING AND	EA \$1,000.00	21	\$21,000.00	\$250.00	21	\$5,250.00	\$700.00	21	\$14,700.00	\$351.00	21	\$7,371.00	\$200.00	21	
9 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ACCEPTANCE 36-INCH FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (14' TO 18')	.F \$420.00	1,640	\$688,800.00	\$290.00	1,640	\$475,600.00	\$280.00	1,640	\$459,200.00	\$307.00	1,640	\$503,480.00	\$426.73	1,640	
0 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			.F \$420.00	1,018	\$427,560.00	\$335.00	1,018	\$341,030.00	\$285.00	1,018	\$290,130.00	\$438.00	1,018	\$445,884.00	\$426.73	1,018	
1 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		42-INCH FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (18' TO 22')	F \$460.00	1,101	\$506,460.00	\$385.00	1,101	\$423,885.00	\$445.00	1,101	\$489,945.00	\$417.00	1,101	\$459,117.00	\$461.68	1,101	
2 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		42-INCH FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (22' TO 25')	F \$540.00	826	\$446,040.00	\$485.00	826	\$400,610.00	\$455.00	826	\$375,830.00	\$491.00	826	\$405,566.00	\$461.68	826	
3 857A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		42-INCH FRP (ASTM D-3262) (PS 72) SANITARY SEWER LINE (25' TO 30')	.F \$610.00	235	\$143,350.00	\$520.00	235	\$122,200.00	\$490.00	235	\$115,150.00	\$953.00	235	\$223,955.00	\$461.68	235	



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Price List

Run Date 05/12/2021

Prepared By : R. Lockhart Solicitation No : CO-00420 Job # : 15-4513

Proposal : W-2 Huebner Creek - Eckhert to Bandera

Time And Date: 5/10/2021 at 2PN
Price List

Contract No : CO-00420-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

							-	ISTRUCTION LLC	CO-00420 - 2_H											NS OF TX LTD LLF
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item		Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
44 85	07B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PIPE FOR LARGE DIAMETER GRAVITY SEWER PIPE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	LF	\$4.00	4,820	\$19,280.00	\$3.66	4,820	\$17,641.20	\$12.00	4,820	\$57,840.00	\$6.00	4,820	\$28,920.00	\$2.00	4,820	\$9,640.0
45 02 02		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (24")	LF	\$340.00	306	\$104,040.00	\$807.00	306	\$246,942.00	\$850.00	306	\$260,100.00	\$668.00	306	\$204,408.00	\$488.00	306	\$149,328.0
46 02 02	2314 2341 2345	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (54")	LF	\$1,670.00	545	\$910,150.00	\$1,010.00	545	\$550,450.00	\$1,150.00	545	\$626,750.00	\$1,357.00	545	\$739,565.00	\$1,297.40	545	\$707,083.0
47 023 023		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (60")	LF	\$1,935.00	2,755	\$5,330,925.00	\$1,700.00	2,755	\$4,683,500.00	\$1,150.00	2,755	\$3,168,250.00	\$1,141.00	2,755	\$3,143,455.00	\$1,311.50	2,755	\$3,613,182.
48 02		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (8" PVC SDR26 PVC GRAVITY SEWER CARRIER PIPE IN TUNNEL)	LF	\$100.00	159	\$15,900.00	\$40.00	159	\$6,360.00	\$60.00	159	\$9,540.00	\$26.00	159	\$4,134.00	\$114.00	159	\$18,126.0
49 02	2349	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (12" PVC SDR26 PVC GRAVITY SEWER CARRIER PIPE) (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$110.00	165	\$18,150.00	\$50.00	165	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	165	\$14,025.00	\$39.00	165	\$6,435.00	\$127.20	165	\$20,988.0
50 023	2349	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (36" PS 72 FRP GRAVITY SEWER CARRIER PIPE IN TUNNEL)	LF	\$320.00	545	\$174,400.00	\$185.00	545	\$100,825.00	\$2,0:00	✤ 545	\$158,050.00	\$174.00	545	\$94,830.00	\$585.21	545	\$318,939.4
51 023	2349	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING (42" FRP GRAVITY SEWER CARRIER PIPE IN TUNNEL)	LF	\$370.00	2,755	\$1,019,350.00	\$208.00	2,755	\$573,040.00	× 63 0.00	2,755	\$964,250.00	\$246.00	2,755	\$677,730.00	\$638.37	2,755	\$1,758,709.3
52 020	2610	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STEEL CASING (.375" THICK) 24" (6", 8", 10", 12", PVC)	LF	\$80.00	306	\$24,480.00	\$100.00	306	\$30,600.00	\$65.00	306	\$19,890.00	\$112.00	306	\$34,272.00	\$80.00	306	\$24,480.0
53 020	2610	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STEEL CASING (.375" THICK) 24" (6", 8", 10", 12" PVC) (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$125.00	18	\$2,250.00	\$290.00	18	\$ 220.00	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00	\$187.00	18	\$3,366.00	\$80.00	18	\$ \$1,440.0
54 020	2610	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STEEL CASING (0.5" THICK) 54" OR LINER PLATE 56" (36" FRP)	LF	\$325.00	545	\$177,125.00	\$325.00	545	\$177,125.00	\$250.00	545	\$136,250.00	\$331.00	545	\$180,395.00	\$178.00	545	\$97,010.0
55 020	2610	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STEEL CASING (0.5" THICK) 60" OR LINER PLATE 62" (42" FRP)	LF	\$365.00	2,755	\$1,005,575.00	\$365.00		\$1,005,575.00	\$300.00	2,755	\$826,500.00	\$878.00	2,755	\$2,418,890.00	\$192.00	2,755	\$528,960.0
56 85	58	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES, AND COLLARS	CY	\$200.00	23	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	23	\$6,900.00	\$155.00	23	\$3,565.00	\$311.00	23	\$7,153.00	\$120.00	23	\$\$2,760.0
57 86	32.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE)	LF	\$10.00	60	\$600.00	\$13.00	60	\$780.00	\$3.50	60	\$210.00	\$31.00	60	\$1,860.00	\$21.00	60	\$1,260.0
58 86	62.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (8-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE)	LF	\$10.00	310	\$3,100.00		310	\$4,340.00	\$3.50	310	\$1,085.00	\$19.00	310	\$5,890.00	\$25.50	310	\$7,905.0
59 86	62.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (10-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE)	LF	\$10.00	136	\$1,360.0	\$15.00	136	\$2,040.00	\$3.50	136	\$476.00	\$29.00	136	\$3,944.00	\$26.00	136	\$3,536.0
60 86	62.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (21-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE)	LF	\$25.00	2,663		\$17.00	2,663	\$45,271.00	\$19.00	2,663	\$50,597.00	\$21.00	2,663	\$55,923.00	\$36.40	2,663	\$96,933.2
61 86	62.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (24-INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE)	LF	\$30.00	7,357	6 ^{\$220,710.00}	\$21.00	7,357	\$154,497.00	\$27.00	7,357	\$198,639.00	\$29.00	7,357	\$213,353.00	\$49.00	7,357	\$360,493.0
62 864	64-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS)	LS	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$42,000.00	1	\$42,000.00	\$185,000.00	1	\$185,000.00	\$152,426.00	1	\$152,426.00	\$225,000.00	1	\$225,000.0
63 864	64-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS)	LS	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$452,138.00	1	\$452,138.00	\$370,000.00	1	\$370,000.0
64 86	66A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING SEWER MAIN PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	\$4.00	15,135	\$60,540.00	\$3.00	15,135	\$45,405.00	\$3.00	15,135	\$45,405.00	\$3.20	15,135	\$48,432.00	\$3.00	15,135	\$45,405.0
65 86	6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 15")	LF	• 52.00	1,028	\$2,056.00	\$3.00	1,028	\$3,084.00	\$1.00	1,028	\$1,028.00	\$2.05	1,028	\$2,107.40	\$1.50	1,028	\$1,542.0
66 86	6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" THROUGH 24")	LF	\$2.00	2,561	\$5,122.00	\$3.00	2,561	\$7,683.00	\$1.00	2,561	\$2,561.00	\$2.05	2,561	\$5,250.05	\$1.50	2,561	\$3,841.5
67 86	6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION (30" OR GREATER)		\$4.00	8,120	\$32,480.00	\$3.00	8,120	\$24,360.00	\$1.00	8,120	\$8,120.00	\$2.05	8,120	\$16,646.00	\$1.50	8,120	\$12,180.0
68 SP	P820A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items				\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$2,248.00	4	\$8,992.00	\$5,650.00	4	\$22,600.0
69 SP	P820B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CSC PIPE JOINT WELD	K	\$8,500.00	4	\$34,000.00	\$8,000.00	4	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	4	\$10,000.00	\$11,603.00	4	\$46,412.00	\$6,000.00	4	\$24,000.0
					Subtotal 1- 69			\$15,021,240.00			\$12,452,478.81			\$11,007,841.00			\$13,899,224.98			\$12,899,213.0
70 10	00.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF ITEMS 1 TO 69)	LS	\$1,300,000.00	1	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,055,000.00	1	\$1,055,000.00	\$762,887.00	1	\$762,887.00	\$1,120,000.00	1	\$1,120,000.0
71 10	00	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$3,000.00	20	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	20	\$60,000.00	\$2,000.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$1,198.00	20	\$23,960.00	\$1,673.00	20	\$33,460.0
72 10	00	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PIMP IG NIEL	MD	\$1,000.00	20	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	20	\$50,000.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$467.00	20	\$9,340.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.0
73 10	00	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS WATCH	MD	\$2,000.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$1,600.00	20	\$32,000.00	\$554.00	20	\$11,080.00	\$1,625.00	20	\$32,500.0
74 SP	P100A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OPEN CUT)	EA	\$20,000.00	2	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	2	\$40,000.00	\$1,379.00	2	\$2,758.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.0
75 SP	P100B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (TRENCHLESS)	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	2	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	2	\$100,000.00	\$5,527.00	2	\$11,054.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.0
76 10)1.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX 5% OF ITEMS 1 TO 69)	LS	\$650,000.00	1	\$650,000.00	\$473,000.00	1	\$473,000.00	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$288,216.00	1	\$288,216.00	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.0
					Sub Total 70-76			\$2,120,000.00			\$1,723,000.00			\$1,771,000.00			\$1,109,295.00			\$1,731,960.0
					Total Bid			\$17,141,240.00			\$14,175,478.81			\$12,778,841.00			\$15,008,519.98			\$14,631,173.0